<WCUZI,hIn<.:Y. —
Contract Amendment Master Services Agreement: Harbinger Systems, Inc. “"

CONTRACT AMENDMENT: MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT
Work Authorization (RFP#2020-01-01)
(Harbinger Systemes, Inc.)

Master Services Agreement Work Authorization RFP#2020-01-01 between Harbinger Systems, Inc.
(“Contractor”) and Western Climate Initiative, Inc. (“WCI, Inc.”), which was executed by the parties
on May 15, 2020, is hereby further amended as follows:

Summary of Changes

Amendment Number 014

Effective Date for Amendment July 15, 2023

Current Agreement Amount _ (USD)

Changes to the Agreement Amount Net increase o_ (USD)
Amended Maximum Agreement Amount _ (USD)

Previous Agreement Term Beginning on May 18, 2023, and

ending on October 31, 20283.

New Agreement Term Beginning on July 15, 2023, and
ending on January 5, 2024.

Extension of Tasks Software Development Services

Purpose of this Amendment

Extend the scope and term of the contract so the Contractor can finalize the prioritized open tickets
(functionality and maintenance) and any new development on the Auction Platform, as well as provide
technical support for the remaining 2023 Auction and Reserve Sale Events, as more fully described in
Exhibit A attached hereto, and incorporated herein.

Specific Terms and Conditions which Constitute the Amendment

The agreement referenced above is modified as follows:
. The agreement amount is increased by_ (USD) for a total Contract

amount of_ (USD).

o The Term of the Agreement is extended to January 5, 2024.
. The Contractor’s scope of work includes the activities described in Exhibit A.

Page 1 of 7



<W({;I,kln<.:‘. —
Contract Amendment Master Services Agreement: Harbinger Systems, Inc. B

Approvals

This document and any attachments described herein constitute an amendment to the above-
numbered agreement. All provisions of that contract, except those which are explicitly changed by
this amendment, shall remain in full force and effect. By signing, the Contractor and WCI, Inc. do
hereby accept and approve this amendment.

Contractor
signature on file Jul 6, 2023
Authorized Signature Date
Seema Chaudhary President
Name Title

Western Climate Initiative, Inc.

signature on file Jul 7, 2023
Authorized Signature Date
Greg Tamblyn Executive Director
Name Title

Page 2 of 7



‘Wg 1, INC.
Contract Amendment Master Services Agreement: Harbinger Systems, Inc. B

Exhibit A:
Amendment to Attachment A
Scope of Work and Work Authorization

Details have been removed from the public document for business confidentiality and
competitiveness reasons.

Page 3 of 7





